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HT: CUJ/Acad/22/2024/392 

Central University of Jammu 
Rahya - Suchani (Bagla), District: Samba 181143. Jammu (J&K) 

Copy to: 

Notification /3fGeGI 0SI 91 2024 
Sub: Academic Calendar for UG, PG & Integrated Programmes of Studies for the Session 

2024-25 - Reg. 

In pursuant to the approval of the Competent Authority, the Academic Calendar for UG, PG 
& Integrated Programmes of Studies (except Ph.D) for Academic Session 2024-25 attached as 
Annexure -1 are hereby issued for information to all concern. 

2. Finance Officer 

All Deans of Schools /Heads of the Departments/ Directors of the Centres 

G June, 2024 

1. Controller of Examinations 

totttg (I/e) 
SHT: registrar @cujammu.ac.in 

qrH; 8082 1 -97957 

3. P.S. to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor (for information to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor) 
4. P.S. to Registrar 



The commencement of classes for various Programmes of Study shall be as per the Academic 
Calendar prepared by the University in accordance with the guidelines / regulations issued by the 
UGC. Academic Calendar for U.G., P.G. & Integrated Programmes offered by the University for 
the Session 2024-25 is given as under: 

ODD SEMESTER: 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR- (SESSION 2024-25) 

Online Registration of Students 

Rahya - Suchani (Bagla), District: Samba - 181143. Jammu (J&K) 

(UG & Integrated-I|1. V.VIl & IX Semesters) 
(PG-I & III Semesters) 
Commencement of Classes 

UG, PG& INTEGRATED PROGRAMMES 

(UG & Integrated-II, V.VIl & IX Semesters) 
(PG-I & ||I Semesters) 
Mid Semester Examinations 

Diwali Break 

Showing of Mid Term Answer Sheets 
University Sports Meet 

University Alumni Meet 
Preparatory Break 
End Term Examination 

Winter Break 
Declaration of Results 

Central University of Jammu 

Showing of End Term Answer Sheets 

EVEN SEMESTER: 

Udaan (Cultural fest) 

Online Registration 
Commencement of Classes 

Mid Term Examination 

Showing of Mid Term Answer Sheets 
Preparatory Break 
End Term Examinations 

Declaration of Results 
Summer Break 

Showing of End Term Answer Sheets 

15.07.2024 (Monday) � 17.07.2024 (Wednesday) 

18.07.2024 (Thursday) 

Annexure -1 

23.09.2024 (Monday) � 27.09.2024 (Friday) 
30.09.2024 (Monday) 
23.10. 2024 (Wednesday) - 25.10.2024 (Friday) 
28.10.2024 (Monday) - 01.11.2024 (Friday) 
23.11.2024 (Saturday) -24.I1.2024 (Sunday) 
27.11.2024 (Wednesday) �01.12.2024 (Sunday) 

02.12.2024 (Monday) � 13.12.2024 (Friday) 
19.12.2024 (Thursday) 
20.12.2024 (Friday) 
23.12.2024 (Monday) -01.01.2025 (Wednesday) 

19.12.2024 (Thursday) - 05.01.2025 (Sunday) 
06.01.2025 (Monday) 
26.02.2025 (Wednesday) - 28.02.2025 (Friday) 
03.03.2025 (Mondav) -07.03.2025 (Friday) 
10.03.2025 (Monday) 

01.05.2025 (Thursday) - 04.05.2025 (Sunday) 
08.05.2025 (Thursday) - 23.05.2025 (Friday) 
28.05.2025 (Wednesdav) 
30.05.2025 (Friday) 
04.06.2025 (Wednesdav) - 04.07.2025 (Friday) 

In case of any holiday, the next working day may be ta ken into consideration 
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